



ST. CHARLES
SINCE 1834

AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Title: Recommendation to Approve Construction Service Agreement with Hardin Paving Services for the 2014 MFT Street Rehabilitation Project

Presenter: James Bernahl

Please check appropriate box:

| | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Government Operations 05-05-14 | <input type="checkbox"/> | Government Services |
| <input type="checkbox"/> | Planning & Development | <input type="checkbox"/> | City Council |
| <input type="checkbox"/> | Public Hearing | <input type="checkbox"/> | |

| | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-------------|-----------|-----|-------------------------------------|----|--------------------------|
| Estimated Cost: | \$1,713,317 | Budgeted: | YES | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | NO | <input type="checkbox"/> |
|-----------------|-------------|-----------|-----|-------------------------------------|----|--------------------------|

If NO, please explain how item will be funded:

Executive Summary:

On April 17, 2014 at 10:00 AM, sealed bids for the 2014 MFT Street Rehabilitation Program were publicly opened and read aloud. The City received a total of five qualified bids for this project and the results of the bid opening are as follows:

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,662,783

Bid Results:

| | |
|----------------------------|-------------|
| Hardin Paving Services | \$1,713,317 |
| Geneva Construction Co. | \$1,721,012 |
| Plote Construction Inc. | \$1,818,156 |
| Johnson Paving | \$1,853,525 |
| Schroeder Asphalt Services | \$1,887,785 |

Funding for this program is based on a combination of Motor Fuel Tax Dollars (MFT) and Corporate Funds. The scope of work will include roadway, sidewalk, curb and inlet replacement, selected storm and sanitary sewer replacement, public alleys, and public parking lot "H" (east side of North 2nd Street at State Street) and a portion of the Public Works Facility. Repairs performed by the City Public Works crews will be coordinated with the General Contractor. The Public Works Engineering Division prepared all design and specifications and performed the bid opening and review. The City's Engineering Inspector will be Gary Long who will provide on-site construction engineering inspections. The City staff has contacted the references for Hardin Paving Services and staff believes that the contractor is capable to perform this work.

Attachments: (please list)

Copy of Bit Tabulation Sheet

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to approve Construction Service Agreement with Hardin Paving Services for the 2014 MFT Street Rehabilitation Project for an amount not to exceed \$1,713,317.

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: 6a



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of St. Charles
 County: Kane
 Section: 14-00102-00-PV
 Estimate: 1,662,783.00

Date: 17-Apr-20
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Appropriation:

Attended By:

| Item No. | Item | Delivery | Unit | Quantity | Name of Bidder: | | Address of Bidder: | | Geneva Construction Co. | | Plate Construction Inc. | | Johnson Paving | | Schroeder Asphalt Services | |
|----------------------------------|---|----------|------|----------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|-------|-------------------------|-------|-------------------------|-------|----------------|-------|----------------------------|-------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 44000163 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3'-1/2" | | SY | 8,691 | \$3.00 | \$26,073.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | | SY | 32,772 | \$2.50 | \$81,930.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | | SY | 1,900 | \$13.00 | \$24,700.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21001000 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | | SY | 1,900 | \$1.80 | \$3,420.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2001200 | REMOVE AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | | CY | 300 | \$9.00 | \$2,700.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2070220 | POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT | | CY | 300 | \$29.50 | \$8,850.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 45000301 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED) | | SY | 300 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,700.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 31101300 | SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 5" | | CY | 265 | \$35.00 | \$9,275.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 44200956 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH | | SY | 80 | \$73.00 | \$5,840.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH | | SY | 1,019 | \$35.00 | \$35,665.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4060335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK "D", N60 | | TON | 4,401 | \$70.00 | \$308,070.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40603360 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, JL19.0, N60 | | TON | 1,095 | \$65.00 | \$71,175.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40600100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | | GAL | 12,386 | \$0.25 | \$3,096.50 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) | | TON | 90 | \$1.00 | \$90.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| XX003425 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | | SY | 920 | \$48.00 | \$44,160.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| XX006947 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | | SY | 1,542 | \$33.00 | \$50,886.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Z0007420 | SIDEWALK REPAIR (SPECIAL) | | SF | 10,072 | \$5.50 | \$55,396.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 44400600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | | SF | 670 | \$1.25 | \$837.50 | | | | | | | | | | |
| X4400220 | CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | | LF | 4,482 | \$20.00 | \$89,640.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| X7010218 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | | LS | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| X2507000 | SODDING, SPECIAL | | SY | 2,240 | \$10.00 | \$22,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 78000200 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS | | SF | 280 | \$10.00 | \$2,800.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | | LF | 2,910 | \$1.50 | \$4,365.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 78000600 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | | LF | 895 | \$2.00 | \$1,790.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 78000800 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" | | LF | 120 | \$4.00 | \$480.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 88600900 | DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT | | LF | 136 | \$7.00 | \$952.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 67100103 | MOBILIZATION | | LF | 380 | \$32.00 | \$12,160.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | LS | 1 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| CORPORATE ITEMS (NON MFD) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant & Aux. Valve Box & Install Stabilizer | | EA | 4 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Remove & Replace 6" Auxiliary Valve & 5-1/4" Box & Install Stabilizer | | EA | 1 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Remove & Replace B-Box in Driveway or Sidewalk | | EA | 4 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Reset 5-1/4" Auxiliary Valve Box & Install Stabilizer | | EA | 1 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Replace 5-1/4" Auxiliary Valve Box & Install Stabilizer | | EA | 12 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Replace 5-1/4" Valve Box in Pavement & Install Stabilizer | | EA | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Replace Valve Box with Valve Vault (I.D.-48") | | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Reset Valve Vault Frame in Sidewalk | | EA | 1 | \$475.00 | \$475.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Remove & Replace 6" Valve & Valve Vault (I.D.-48") | | EA | 10 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Remove & Replace 6" Valve & Valve Vault (I.D.-48") | | EA | 3 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Remove 12" Valve & Valve Vault (I.D.-48") - Cut Main & Cap Tee | | EA | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Lower 4" Class 52 Ductile Iron Water Main | | LF | 24 | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 10" Ductile Iron Water Main - Casing Pipe | | LS | 1 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole (I.D.-48") | | EA | 4 | \$8,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal | | EA | 4 | \$375.00 | \$1,500.00 | | | | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of St. Charles
 County: Kane
 Section: 14-00102-00-PV
 Estimate: 1,662,783.00

Date: 17-Apr-20
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Appropriation:

Attended By:

| Item No. | Item | Delivery | Unit | Quantity | Proposed Guarantee Estimate | | | Geneva Construction Co. | | | Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 | | | Johnson Paving | | | Schroeder Asphalt Services | | |
|----------|--|----------|------|----------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------|-------------------------|-------------|----------|---------------------------|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------|----------|----------------------------|-------------|----------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Estimate | Unit Price | Total | Estimate | Unit Price | Total | Estimate | Unit Price | Total | Estimate | Unit Price | Total | Estimate |
| 16 | Remove & Replace Frame & Lid in Pavement - Sanitary | | EA | 4 | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$ | \$1,250.40 | \$5,009.60 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$ | 350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ | 367.50 | \$1,470.00 | \$ |
| 17 | Sanitary Sewer Pipe Removal and Replacement - 8" | | LF | 32 | \$200.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$ | \$99.25 | \$3,176.00 | \$ | 85.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$ | 400.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$ | 420.00 | \$13,440.00 | \$ |
| 18 | Sanitary Sewer Pipe Removal and Replacement - 10" | | LF | 20 | \$225.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ | \$123.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ | 120.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ | 480.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$ | 500.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$ |
| 19 | Sanitary Manholes to be Reconstructed | | EA | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$ | \$1,465.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$ | 1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ | 1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$ |
| 20 | Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement 6" | | LF | 46 | \$75.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$ | \$73.15 | \$3,364.90 | \$ | 70.00 | \$3,220.00 | \$ | 140.00 | \$6,440.00 | \$ | 147.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$ |
| 21 | Remove and Replace Storm Manhole (I.D.-48"), w/ 48" Dia. Manhole | | EA | 6 | \$5,500.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$ | \$4,075.00 | \$24,450.00 | \$ | 3,900.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$ | 5,800.00 | \$34,800.00 | \$ | 6,090.00 | \$36,540.00 | \$ |
| 22 | Remove and Replace Storm Manhole (I.D.-48"), w/ 36" Dia. Manhole | | EA | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ | \$3,760.00 | \$3,760.00 | \$ | 3,757.20 | \$3,757.20 | \$ | 3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$ | 5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$ |
| 23 | Remove and Replace Storm Structure (I.D.-36"), w/ 36" Dia. Catch Basin | | EA | 6 | \$2,200.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$ | \$3,970.00 | \$23,820.00 | \$ | 3,965.94 | \$23,820.00 | \$ | 3,800.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$ | 5,600.00 | \$36,540.00 | \$ |
| 24 | Remove and Replace Storm Structure (I.D.-24"), w/ 48" Dia. Catch Basin | | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ | \$4,390.00 | \$4,390.00 | \$ | 4,383.40 | \$4,383.40 | \$ | 4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$ | 5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$ |
| 25 | Remove and Replace Catch Basin, Type "C" - 24" Dia. w/ 2" Stump | | EA | 8 | \$1,600.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$ | \$1,195.00 | \$7,533.60 | \$ | 2,191.70 | \$16,800.00 | \$ | 2,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$ | 2,100.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$ |
| 26 | Abandon Existing Storm Structure | | EA | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ | \$522.00 | \$1,044.00 | \$ | 500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$600.00 | \$ | 315.00 | \$630.00 | \$ |
| 27 | 48" Dia. Storm Manhole in Pavement | | EA | 3 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ | \$3,345.00 | \$10,035.00 | \$ | 3,339.73 | \$10,019.19 | \$ | 9,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$ | 15,600.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$ |
| 28 | 48" Dia. Storm Manhole in Parkway | | EA | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ | \$3,135.00 | \$3,135.00 | \$ | 3,131.00 | \$3,131.00 | \$ | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ | 5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$ |
| 29 | Remove and Replace Inlet, Type "A" - 24" Dia. | | EA | 10 | \$1,400.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$ | \$1,880.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$ | 1,876.60 | \$18,000.00 | \$ | 1,400.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$ | 1,470.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$ |
| 30 | Inlet, Type "A" - 24" Dia. | | EA | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ | \$1,252.40 | \$1,252.40 | \$ | 1,252.40 | \$1,252.40 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ | 1,365.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$ |
| 31 | Reset Manhole Frame in Pavement - Storm | | EA | 9 | \$550.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$ | \$835.00 | \$7,514.37 | \$ | 834.93 | \$7,114.37 | \$ | 800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$ | 1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ |
| 32 | Reset Frame in Curb - Storm | | EA | 1 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ | \$785.00 | \$785.00 | \$ | 750.00 | \$750.00 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ | 350.00 | \$350.00 | \$ |
| 33 | Remove & Replace Frame & Lid in Curb - Storm | | EA | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$ | \$1,045.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$ | 1,043.67 | \$1,043.67 | \$ | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ | 650.00 | \$650.00 | \$ |
| 34 | Remove & Replace Frame & Lid in Pavement - Storm | | EA | 2 | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$ | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ | 1,095.85 | \$2,191.70 | \$ | 1,050.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ | 650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ |
| 35 | Remove & Replace Frame & Lid in Pavement - Storm | | EA | 1 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$ | \$835.00 | \$835.00 | \$ | 834.93 | \$834.93 | \$ | 800.00 | \$800.00 | \$ | 1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ |
| 36 | Storm Sewer Service, PVC SDR 26, 6" | | LF | 131 | \$40.00 | \$5,240.00 | \$ | \$52.25 | \$6,844.75 | \$ | 52.18 | \$6,835.58 | \$ | 50.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ | 420.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$ |
| 37 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 21 - 10" | | LF | 66 | \$70.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$ | \$68.00 | \$4,488.00 | \$ | 67.84 | \$4,477.44 | \$ | 65.00 | \$4,575.00 | \$ | 48.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$ |
| 38 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 26, Removal and Replacement - 10" | | LF | 20 | \$70.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ | \$99.25 | \$1,985.00 | \$ | 96.15 | \$1,923.00 | \$ | 95.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$ | 180.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ |
| 39 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 21, Removal and Replacement - 12" | | LF | 10 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | \$ | \$148.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$ | 147.16 | \$1,471.60 | \$ | 141.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ |
| 40 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 21, Removal and Replacement - 10" | | LF | 25 | \$80.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ | \$101.50 | \$2,537.50 | \$ | 101.24 | \$2,531.00 | \$ | 97.00 | \$2,425.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ |
| 41 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 21, Removal and Replacement - 12" | | LF | 69 | \$85.00 | \$5,865.00 | \$ | \$116.00 | \$8,004.00 | \$ | 115.85 | \$7,993.65 | \$ | 111.00 | \$7,659.00 | \$ | 350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ |
| 42 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 26 - 12" | | LF | 176 | \$80.00 | \$14,080.00 | \$ | \$74.25 | \$13,068.00 | \$ | 74.10 | \$13,041.60 | \$ | 74.00 | \$12,696.00 | \$ | 75.00 | \$6,075.00 | \$ |
| 43 | Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC SDR 21 - 12" | | LF | 807 | \$85.00 | \$68,595.00 | \$ | \$76.25 | \$61,533.75 | \$ | 76.19 | \$61,485.30 | \$ | 73.00 | \$58,911.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$ |
| 44 | Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP Class 3, Removal and Replacement - 12" | | LF | 10 | \$65.00 | \$650.00 | \$ | \$104.50 | \$1,045.00 | \$ | 104.37 | \$1,043.70 | \$ | 100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ | 315.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$ |
| 45 | Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP Class 3, Removal and Replacement - 10" | | LF | 12 | \$70.00 | \$840.00 | \$ | \$95.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$ | 96.02 | \$1,152.24 | \$ | 92.00 | \$7,360.00 | \$ | 294.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$ |
| 46 | Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP Class 4, Removal and Replacement - 12" | | LF | 48 | \$80.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$ | \$105.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$ | 105.41 | \$5,059.68 | \$ | 101.00 | \$4,848.00 | \$ | 300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ |
| 47 | Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP Class 4, Removal and Replacement - 10" | | LF | 130 | \$90.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$ | \$70.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$ | 68.88 | \$8,954.40 | \$ | 66.00 | \$8,580.00 | \$ | 320.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$ |
| 48 | Storm Sewer Pipe, RCP Class 4, Removal and Replacement - 15" | | LF | 275 | \$110.00 | \$30,250.00 | \$ | \$72.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$ | 72.01 | \$19,802.75 | \$ | 65.00 | \$18,975.00 | \$ | 380.00 | \$5,160.00 | \$ |
| 49 | Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe - Fill with Flowable Fill | | CY | 27 | \$130.00 | \$3,510.00 | \$ | \$210.00 | \$5,670.00 | \$ | 208.73 | \$5,635.71 | \$ | 200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ | 12,750.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$ |
| 50 | Storm Sewer Pipe Removal | | LF | 80 | \$20.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ | \$42.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$ | 41.75 | \$3,340.00 | \$ | 40.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ | 21.00 | \$420.00 | \$ |
| 4400163 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 3'-12" | | SY | 1,144 | \$3.00 | \$3,432.00 | \$ | \$3.15 | \$3,603.60 | \$ | 8.00 | \$9,152.00 | \$ | 7.85 | \$8,980.40 | \$ | 3.00 | \$3,432.00 | \$ |
| 4603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK, 10" N50 | | TON | 96 | \$70.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$ | \$69.00 | \$6,624.00 | \$ | 69.00 | \$6,624.00 | \$ | 110.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$ | 70.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$ |
| 4603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0, N50 | | TON | 144 | \$65.00 | \$9,360.00 | \$ | \$65.25 | \$9,390.00 | \$ | 65.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$ | 80.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ | 65.00 | \$8,460.00 | \$ |
| 4620177 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | | SY | 82 | \$35.00 | \$2,870.00 | \$ | \$57.25 | \$4,694.50 | \$ | 56.00 | \$4,592.00 | \$ | 22.00 | \$770.00 | \$ | 20.00 | \$700.00 | \$ |
| 8600600 | DETECTO LOOP REPLACEMENT | | LF | 80 | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ | \$18.30 | \$1,464.00 | \$ | 23.85 | \$1,908.00 | \$ | 17.50 | \$1,400.00 | \$ | 24.00 | \$720.00 | \$ |
| 7800400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | | LF | 60 | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ | \$3.15 | \$1,890.00 | \$ | 1.25 | \$75.00 | \$ | 1.25 | \$75.00 | \$ | 3.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ |
| 7800100 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | | SF | 60 | \$15.00 | \$900.00 | \$ | \$6.30 | \$378.00 | \$ | 4.00 | \$240.00 | \$ | 4.25 | \$255.00 | \$ | 6.00 | \$360.00 | \$ |



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of St. Charles
 County: Kane
 Section: 14-00102-00-PV
 Estimate: 1,662,783.00

Date: 17-Apr-20
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Appropriation:

Attended By:

| Item No. | Item | Delivery | Unit | Quantity | Proposed Guarantee: | | Name of Bidder: | | Geneva Construction Co. | | Plote Construction Inc. | | Johnson Paving | | Schroeder Asphalt Services | |
|------------------------------|---|----------|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Address of Bidder: | P.O. Box 998 | 1100 Brandt Drive | 1025 East Addison Court | P.O. Box 831 | 4413 Roosevelt Road | Aurora, IL 60507 | Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 | Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | Huntley, IL 60142 |
| Approved Engineer's Estimate | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 4400163 | Alley - Culler to Home - Between 4th St. & 5th St. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2" | | SY | 1,250 | \$3.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3.15 | \$3,937.50 | 5.58 | \$6,975.00 | 8.50 | \$10,625.00 | 3.00 | \$3,750.00 | 3.25 | \$4,062.50 |
| 4060335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK D' N50 | | TON | 105 | \$70.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$67.00 | \$7,035.00 | 100.00 | \$10,500.00 | 110.00 | \$11,550.00 | 70.00 | \$7,350.00 | 90.00 | \$9,450.00 |
| 4060360 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, N50 | | TON | 158 | \$65.00 | \$10,270.00 | \$66.00 | \$10,428.00 | 90.00 | \$14,220.00 | 80.00 | \$12,840.00 | 65.00 | \$10,270.00 | 80.00 | \$12,640.00 |
| 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | | SY | 90 | \$35.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,880.00 | 60.00 | \$5,400.00 | 22.00 | \$1,980.00 | 20.00 | \$1,800.00 | 46.00 | \$1,616.00 |
| | Alley - Horne to McKinley - Between 4th St. & 5th St. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4400163 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2" | | SY | 512 | \$3.00 | \$1,536.00 | \$3.15 | \$1,612.80 | 6.00 | \$3,072.00 | 8.50 | \$4,352.00 | 3.00 | \$1,536.00 | 5.50 | \$2,816.00 |
| 4060335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK D' N50 | | TON | 43 | \$70.00 | \$3,010.00 | \$67.00 | \$2,881.00 | 100.00 | \$4,300.00 | 110.00 | \$4,730.00 | 70.00 | \$3,010.00 | 100.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 4060360 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, N50 | | TON | 65 | \$65.00 | \$4,225.00 | \$66.00 | \$4,290.00 | 90.00 | \$5,850.00 | 80.00 | \$5,200.00 | 65.00 | \$4,225.00 | 100.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | | SY | 38 | \$35.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,216.00 | 60.00 | \$2,280.00 | 22.00 | \$836.00 | 20.00 | \$760.00 | 46.00 | \$1,746.00 |
| | Public Parking Lot "H" | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4400163 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2" | | SY | 1,961 | \$3.00 | \$5,883.00 | \$3.45 | \$6,765.45 | 3.80 | \$7,452.80 | 8.00 | \$14,888.00 | 3.00 | \$5,883.00 | 3.25 | \$6,347.25 |
| 4060335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK D' N50 | | TON | 156 | \$70.00 | \$10,920.00 | \$75.80 | \$11,824.80 | 82.00 | \$12,782.00 | 105.00 | \$16,980.00 | 70.00 | \$10,920.00 | 82.00 | \$12,782.00 |
| 4060360 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, N50 | | TON | 234 | \$65.00 | \$15,210.00 | \$72.50 | \$16,962.50 | 71.00 | \$16,614.00 | 80.00 | \$18,720.00 | 65.00 | \$15,210.00 | 72.00 | \$16,848.00 |
| 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | | SY | 133 | \$35.00 | \$4,655.00 | \$32.00 | \$4,256.00 | 50.00 | \$6,650.00 | 22.00 | \$2,828.00 | 20.00 | \$2,860.00 | 46.00 | \$6,116.00 |
| 7800020 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 4" | | LF | 1,150 | \$1.50 | \$1,725.00 | \$2.10 | \$2,415.00 | 0.68 | \$782.00 | 1.00 | \$1,150.00 | 2.00 | \$2,900.00 | 1.05 | \$1,207.50 |
| 7800100 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | | SF | 36 | \$15.00 | \$540.00 | \$6.25 | \$225.00 | 5.00 | \$180.00 | 4.25 | \$153.00 | 6.00 | \$216.00 | 4.46 | \$160.56 |
| | Public Works Facility Parking Lot | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4400163 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3-1/2" | | SY | 4600 | \$3.00 | \$13,800.00 | \$3.45 | \$15,670.00 | 3.67 | \$16,882.00 | 5.70 | \$26,220.00 | 3.00 | \$13,800.00 | 3.15 | \$14,490.00 |
| 4060335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MK D' N50 | | TON | 386 | \$70.00 | \$27,020.00 | \$68.50 | \$26,441.00 | 60.00 | \$30,680.00 | 90.00 | \$34,740.00 | 70.00 | \$27,020.00 | 75.00 | \$28,950.00 |
| 4060360 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, N50 | | TON | 580 | \$65.00 | \$37,700.00 | \$66.25 | \$37,845.00 | 70.00 | \$40,600.00 | 70.00 | \$40,600.00 | 65.00 | \$37,700.00 | 70.00 | \$40,600.00 |
| 44201717 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH | | SY | 330 | \$35.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$32.00 | \$10,656.00 | 44.00 | \$14,520.00 | 22.00 | \$7,260.00 | 10.00 | \$3,300.00 | 42.00 | \$13,860.00 |
| Total Bid: | | | | | As Bidd: | | As Calculated: | | As Bidd: | | As Calculated: | | As Bidd: | | As Calculated: | |
| | | | | | 1,713,317.00 | | 1,713,317.00 | | 1,721,011.93 | | 1,818,155.70 | | 1,853,525.26 | | 1,887,784.84 | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1,818,155.70 | | 1,818,155.70 | | 1,985,945.26 | | 1,887,784.84 | |